
TxD

Aqooi0 B797 86/7/z3

Texas Broilers
For week ending July 19, 1986
Released: July 23, 1986.M-,.

TEXAS

Texas broiler operators placed 4.58 million
chicks during the week, an increased of 11
percent from last year but down 12 percent
from the previous week.

The weekly hatch of 4.88 million chicks was
3 percent above a year ago but 13 percent
below last week. The hatch represented 81
percent of the eggs set during the week of
June 28.

Texas operators set almost 6.60 million
eggs, up 7 percent from a year earlier.
The set was down 2 percent from the
previous week.

Issued Weekly
by Texas Crop
and Livestock
Reporting Service
Austin, Texas

Texas producers shipped 276,000 broiler
chicks to Arkansas and Alabama. No
inshipments were received during the week.

TWELVE STATES

In the twelve leading broiler producing
states weekly placements totaled 81.14
million chicks, up 5 percent from last year
but down 5 percent from the previous
week.

The weekly egg set increased 6 percent
from a year ago to 109.84 million. The set
was slightly below last week.

TEXAS BROILER CHICK OPERATIONS

Broiler Eggs Set

Year

1985 1986

- Thousand -

6,419

6,182

1986 as
percent
of 1985

- Percent -

6,913

6,909

5,822 *6,042

6,139 *6,608

6,040 *6,715

6,140 6,595

108

112

104

108

111

107

Broiler Chicks Hatched

Year

1985 1986

- Thousand -

5,271

5,302

5,380

1986 as
percent
of 1985

- Percent -

5,692

5,715

5,881

5,234 *5,602

5,031

4,716

5,640

4,879

108

108

109

107

112

103

Broiler Chicks Placed 2J

Year

1985 1986

- Thousand -

4,462

4,494

4,599

4,956

5,083

5,433

4,528 *5,075

4,194

4,130

5,196

4,576

1986 as
percent
of 1985

- Percent -

111

113

118

112

124

111

II Comparable week for previous year. / Total chicks hatched, plus inshipments minus outshipments, and chicks sold or

kept for other purposes. * Revised.

M. David Humphrey, Jr., and John Dasher

Agricultural Statisticians

(512) 482-5581

A cooperative function of the Texas Department of Agriculture
and the United States Department of Agriculture

Dennis S. Findley, State Statistician

CROP AND LIVESTOCK
REPORTING SERVICE
SRS-USDA
P. O. BOX 70
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGR 101
I-Immme

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

uu2Pr4 4E CGC 65-237C754L

TEXAS STATE DOCUMENTS COLL
NORTH TEXAS STATE UNIV LIE
LOX 5185 NT STATION
DENTON TX 762C3-. 1

NOLNC RCULATING
NTUs U P

Week
Ending

J'

June 14

June 21

June 28

July 5

July 12

July 19

T
E
X
A
S

" 
"- ______________________

I I_i i I t



AUG 2 986 NTSU LIBRARY

BROILER EGGS SET IN 12 SELECTED STATES
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE WEEK ENDING
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

JUN 14 : JUN 21 : JUN 28 : JUL 05 : JUL 12 JUL 19
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALA 16,815 17,125 16,263 17,340 17,147 17,264
ARK 21,812 22,070 21,278* 21,705 22,043 22,203
CALIF 5,040 5,012 4,499 4,627 4,213 4,784
DEL 4,300 4,091 4,258 4,248 4,166 4,192
FLA 3,159 3,096 2,950 3,046 3,048 2,908
GA 17,677 17,662 17,013* 17,881 17,934* 17,729
MD: 8,496 8,377 8,299 8,340 8,433 8,137
MISS 7,650 7,607 7,081 7,449 7,772 7,636
N C 12,850 12,826 12,635 12,984 12,391 12,310
PA 3,008 2,962 2,693 2,690 2,986 2,767
TEX 6,913 6,909 6,042* 6,608* 6,715* 6,595
VA 3,341 3,340 3,222 3,290 3,309 3,317

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1986 TOTAL : 111,061 111,077 106,233* 110,208* 110,157* 109,842

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1985 TOTAL 106,400 104,289 99,539 103,774 104,112 104,010

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
% OF PREV YR 104 107 107 106 106 106
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
* REVISED

BROILER CHICKS PLACED IN 12 SELECTED STATES
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CHICKS PLACED (000)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE WEEK ENDING
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

JUN 14 : JUN 21 : JUN 28 : JUL 05 : JUL 12 JUL 19
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALA 12,357 12,543 12,259 12,288 12,205 11,575
ARK 16,664 16,051 15,997 16,332 16,425 15,680
CALIF 3,744 3,955 3,816 4,102 4,078 3,587
DEL 4,603 4,293 4,432 4,279 4,199 4,565
FLA 2,546 2,230 2,408 2,387 2,340 2,203
GA 14,519 13,886 14,302 14,182 14,167* 13,361
MD 5,475 5,843 5,511 5,499 5,622 5,035
MISS 6,867 6,920 6,914 6,783 6,802 6,352
N C 9,496 9,311 9,667 9,450 8,794 9,041
PA 2,078 2,182 2,369 2,260 2,210 1,972
TEX 4,956 5,083 5,433 5,075* 5,196 4,576
VA 3,115 3,223 2,954 3,186 3,332 3,195

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1986 TOTAL : 86,420 85,520 86,062 85,823* 85,370* 81,142

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1985 TOTAL : 83,225 82,937 84,294 82,705 80,821 77,200

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
% OF PREV YR 104 103 102 104 106 105
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

* REVISED


