TXD A900.6 B787 86/7/23

Texas Broilers

For week ending July 19, 1986 Released: July 23, 1986

NON-CIRCULATING

Issued Weekly by Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Service Austin, Texas

COLLECTION

TEXAS

Texas broiler operators placed 4.58 million chicks during the week, an increased of 11 percent from last year but down 12 percent from the previous week.

The weekly hatch of 4.88 million chicks was 3 percent above a year ago but 13 percent below last week. The hatch represented 81 percent of the eggs set during the week of June 28.

Texas operators set almost 6.60 million eggs, up 7 percent from a year earlier. The set was down 2 percent from the previous week.

Texas producers shipped 276,000 broiler chicks to Arkansas and Alabama. No inshipments were received during the week.

TWELVE STATES

In the twelve leading broiler producing states weekly placements totaled 81.14 million chicks, up 5 percent from last year but down 5 percent from the previous week.

The weekly egg set increased 6 percent from a year ago to 109.84 million. The set was slightly below last week.

TEXAS BROILER CHICK OPERATIONS

	Broiler Eggs Set			Broiler Chicks Hatched			Broiler Chicks Placed 2/		
Week Ending <u>1</u> /	Year		1986 as	Year		1986 as	Year		1986 as
	1985	1986	percent of 1985	1985	1986	percent of 1985	1985	1986	percent of 1985
	- Thou	- Thousand -		- Thousand -		- <u>Percent</u> -	- Thousand -		- Percent -
June 14	6,419	6,913	108	5,271	5,692	108	4,462	4,956	111
June 21	6,182	6,909	112	5,302	5,715	108	4,494	5,083	113
June 28	5,822	*6,042	104	5,380	5,881	109	4,599	5,433	- 118
July 5	6,139	*6,608	108	5,234	*5,602	107	4,528	*5,075	112
July 12	6,040	*6,715	111	5,031	5,640	112	4,194	5,196	124
July 19	6,140	6,595	107	4,716	4,879	103	4,130	4,576	111

1/ Comparable week for previous year. 2/ Total chicks hatched, plus inshipments minus outshipments, and chicks sold or kept for other purposes. * Revised.

M. David Humphrey, Jr., and John Dasher Agricultural Statisticians (512) 482-5581

A cooperative function of the Texas Department of Agriculture and the United States Department of Agriculture

Dennis S. Findley, State Statistician

T CROP AND LIVESTOCK
E REPORTING SERVICE
X SRS - USDA

A P. O. BOX 70 S AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767 POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AGR 101



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, \$300

602R04 48 00000 69-237075450 00 8611
TEXAS STATE DOCUMENTS COLL NORTH TEXAS STATE UNIV LIB
BOX 5188 NT STATION *
DENTON TX 76203-0188

BROILER EGGS SET IN 12 SELECTED STATES

	EGGS SET (000)							
STATE	WEEK ENDING							
BUILDING TO THE	:	JUN 14 :	JUN 21 :	JUN 28 :	JUL 05 :	JUL 12 :	JUL 19	
	:							
ALA	:	16,815	17,125	16,263	17,340	17,147	17,264	
ARK	:	21,812	22,070	21,278*	21,705	22,043	22,203	
CALIF	:	5,040	5,012	4,499	4,627	4,213	4,784	
DEL	:	4,300	4,091	4,258	4,248	4,166	4,192	
FLA	:	3,159	3,096	2,950	3,046	3,048	2,908	
GA	:	17,677	17,662	17,013*	17,881	17,934*	17,729	
MD	:	8,496	8,377	8,299	8,340	8,433	8,137	
MISS	:	7,650	7,607	7,081	7,449	7,772	7,636	
N C	:	12,850	12,826	12,635	12,984	12,391	12,310	
PA	:	3,008	2,962	2,693	2,690	2,986	2,767	
TEX	:	6,913	6,909	6,042*	6,608*	6,715*		
VA	:	3,341	3,340	3,222	3,290	3,309	3,317	
1986 TOTAL	:	111,061	111,077	106,233*	110,208*	110,157*	109,842	
1985 TOTAL	:	106,400	104,289	99,539	103,774	104,112	104,010	
OF PREV YR	:	104	107	107	106	106	106	

^{*} REVISED

BROILER CHICKS PLACED IN 12 SELECTED STATES

	:			CHICKS PI	ACED (000)					
STATE	:	WEEK ENDING								
	:	JUN 14 :	JUN 21 :	JUN 28 :	JUL 05 :	JUL 12 :	JUL 19			
11 - 20 m 1 - 1	:	10.057								
ALA	•	12,357	12,543	12,259	12,288	12,205	11,575			
ARK CALIF		16,664	16,051	15,997	16,332	16,425	15,680			
DEL	:	3,744	3,955	3,816	4,102	4,078	3,587			
FLA	:	4,603	4,293	4,432	4,279	4,199	4,565			
	•	2,546	2,230	2,408	2,387	2,340	2,203			
GA	•	14,519	13,886	14,302	14,182	14,167*	13,361			
MD	•	5,475	5,843	5,511	5,499	5,622	5,035			
MISS	:	6,867	6,920	6,914	6,783	6,802	6,352			
N C	:	9,496	9,311	9,667	9,450	8,794	9,041			
PA	:	2,078	2,182	2,369	2,260	2,210	1,972			
TEX	:	4,956	5,083	5,433	5,075*	5,196	4,576			
VA	:	3,115	3,223	2,954	3,186	3,332	3,195			
1986 TOTAL	:	86,420	85,520	86,062	85,823*	85,370*	81,142			
1985 TOTAL	:	83,225	82,937	84,294	82,705	80,821	77,200			
OF PREV YR	:	104	103	102	104	106	105			

^{*} REVISED